STAGE

DIRECTORS AND
CHOREOGRAPHERS
SOCIETY

Director & Choreographer-Tours (Levels 1-2)
Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule

January 1, 2024-March 3, 2024

(Level 1-2) Tours longer than 12 weeks:

Category Director Choreographer Director-Choreographer
Musical

Fee $31,290 $25,906 $ 57,196

Total

Dramatic Production

Fee $27,360 n/a n/a

Total

Musical

Royalties Weekly: $1,894 + Weekly: $1513 + Weekly: $3,407 +

2.5% Overage
Credit against overage $947

Dramatic Production

Royalties Weekly: $1,894 +
3.5% Overage Credit
against overage $947

Pension:

Initial $1401.40

Weekly $ 165
Health:

Initial $1555

Weekly $ 243
Per Diem:

$250
(In NY, LA, Boston, SF, $300

Chicago, Washington D.C.)

Other information:

Please see separate rates sheets for Broadway

Contact:
Kristy Cummings

1% Overage
Credit against overage $757

$1401.40
$ 165

$1555
$ 243

$250
$300

KCummings@SDCweb.org; ext 231

3.5% Overage
Credit against overage $1704

$2802.80
$ 370

$1555
$ 243

$250
$300

revised 1/31/24
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January 1, 2024-March 3, 2024

(Level 1-2) Limited Run Tour—Up to 12 weeks:

Category Director Choreographer Director-Choreographer
Musical

Fee $21,424 $17.883 $39,307

Total

Dramatic Production

Fee $18,178 n/a n/a

Total

Musical

Royalties Weekly: $1,821 + Weekly: $1,479+ Weekly: $3,300+

Dramatic Production

Royalties

Pension:
Initial
Weekly

Health:
Initial
Weekly

Per Diem:

(In NY, LA, Boston, SF,
Chicago, Washington D.C.)

Other information:

Please see separate rates sheets for Broadway.

Contact:
Kristy Cummings

2.5% Overage

Credit against overage $911

Weekly: $1,821 +
3.5% Overage

Credit against overage $911

$1401.40
$ 165

$1555
$ 243

$250
$300

1% Overage
Credit against overage $740

$1401.40
$ 165

$1555
$ 243

$250
$300

KCummings@SDCweb.org; ext 231

3.5% Overage
Credit against overage $1650

$2802.80
$ 370

$1555
$ 243

$250
$300

revised 1/31/24



STAGE

DIRECTORS AND
CHOREOGRAPHERS
SOCIETY

Director & Choreographer-Tiered Tour (Level 3)

Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule
January 1, 2024-March 3, 2024

(Level 3) Tiered Tours longer than 12 weeks:

Category Director Choreographer Director-Choreographer
Musical

Fee $25,027 $20,725 $45,752

Total

Dramatic Production

Fee $21,895 n/a n/a

Total

Musical

Royalties Weekly: $1,513+ Weekly: $1,210+ Weekly: $2,723 +

Dramatic Production

Royalties

Pension:
Initial
Weekly

Health:
Initial
Weekly

Per Diem:

(In NY, LA, Boston, SF,

Chicago, Washington D.C.)

Other information:

Please see separate rates sheets for Broadway

Contact:
Kristy Cummings

2.5% Overage

Credit against overage $757

Weekly: $1,513 +
3.5% Overage

Credit against overage $757

$1401.40
$ 165

$1,483
$ 237

$250
$300

1% Overage
Credit against overage $605

$1401.40
$ 165

$1,483
$ 237

$250
$300

KCummings@SDCweb.org; ext 231

3.5% Overage
Credit against overage $1,362

$2802.80
$ 370

$ 1,483
$ 237

$250
$300

revised 1/31/24



STAGE

DIRECTORS AND
CHOREOGRAPHERS
SOCIETY

Director & Choreographer -Tiered Tours (Level 3)
Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule

Page 2
January 1, 2024-March 3, 2024

(Level 3) Tiered Tour—Up to 12 weeks:

Category Director Choreographer Director-Choreographer
Musical

Fee $17.140 $14,309 $31.,449

Total

Dramatic Production

Fee $14,534 n/a n/a

Total

Musical

Royalties Weekly: $1,469 + Weekly: $1,186+ Weekly: $2,655 +

2.5% Overage
Credit against overage $735

Dramatic Production

Royalties Weekly: $1,469 +
3.5% Overage
Credit against overage $735
Pension:
Initial $1401.40
Weekly $ 165
Health:
Initial $ 1,483
Weekly $ 237
Per Diem:
$250
(In NY, LA, Boston, SF, $300

Chicago, Washington D.C.)

Other information:

Please see separate rates sheets for Broadway

Contact:
Kristy Cummings

1% Overage
Credit against overage $593

$1401.40
$ 165

$ 1,483
$ 237

$250
$300

KCummings@SDCweb.org; ext 231

3.5% Overage
Credit against overage $1328

$2802.80
$ 370

$1,483
$ 237

$250
$300

revised 1/31/24



STAGE

DIRECTORS AND
CHOREOGRAPHERS
SOCIETY

Director & Choreographer -SET Tours (Levels 4-7)
Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule

January 1, 2024-March 3, 2024

(Levels 4-7) SET Tours:

Category Director Choreographer Director-Choreographer
Musical

Fee $21,877 $17,505 $ 39,382

Total

Dramatic Production

Fee $19,052 n/a n/a

Total

Musical

Royalties Weekly: $1,380 + Weekly: $1,096 + Weekly: $2476 +
2.5% Overage 1% Overage 3.5% Overage

(Credit against overage $690)  (Credit against overage $548)  (Credit against overage $1238)

Dramatic Production

Royalties Weekly: $1,380 +

3.5% Overage
(Credit against overage $690)

Pension:
Initial $1401.40 $1401.40 $2802.80
Weekly $ 165 $ 165 $ 370
Health:
Initial $ 1,483 $ 1,483 $1,483
Weekly $ 237 $ 237 $ 237
Per Diem:
$250 $250 $250
(In NY, LA, Boston, SF, $300 $300 $300

Chicago, Washington D.C.)

Other information:

Please see separate rates sheets for Broadway

Contact:
Kristy Cummings KCummings@SDCweb.org; ext 231 revised 1/31/24



