

<u>Director & Choreographer-Tours (Levels 1-2)</u> <u>Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule</u>

January 1, 2024-March 3, 2024

(Level 1-2) Tours longer than 12 weeks:

<u>Category</u>	<u>Director</u>	<u>Choreographer</u>	<u>Director-Choreographer</u>
<u>Musical</u>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	\$31,290	<u>\$25,906</u>	\$ <u>57,196</u>
<u>Dramatic Production</u>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	\$27,360	n/a	n/a
<u>Musical</u>			
Royalties	Weekly: \$1,894 + 2.5% Overage Credit against overage \$947	Weekly: \$1513 + 1% Overage Credit against overage \$757	Weekly: \$3,407 + 3.5% Overage Credit against overage \$1704
Dramatic Production			
<u>Royalties</u>	Weekly: \$1,894 + 3.5% Overage Credit against overage \$947		
Pension:			
Initial	\$1401.40	\$1401.40	\$2802.80
Weekly	\$ 165	\$ 165	\$ 370
Health:			
Initial	\$1555	\$1555	\$1555
Weekly	\$ 243	\$ 243	\$ 243
Per Diem:			
/In NIV I A Doctor CC	\$250	\$250	\$250 \$200
(In NY, LA, Boston, SF, Chicago, Washington D.C.)	\$300	\$300	\$300

Other information:

Please see separate rates sheets for Broadway

Contact:



<u>Director & Choreographer-Tours (Levels 1-2)</u> <u>Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule</u> <u>Page 2</u>

January 1, 2024-March 3, 2024

(Level 1-2) Limited Run Tour—Up to 12 weeks:

<u>Category</u>	<u>Director</u>	Choreographer	<u>Director-Choreographer</u>
<u>Musical</u>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	<u>\$21,424</u>	<u>\$17,883</u>	\$39,307
<u>Dramatic Production</u>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	<u>\$18,178</u>	n/a	n/a
<u>Musical</u>			
<u>Royalties</u>	Weekly: \$1,821 + 2.5% Overage	Weekly: \$1,479+ 1% Overage	Weekly: \$3,300+ 3.5% Overage
	Credit against overage \$911	Credit against overage \$740	Credit against overage \$1650
<u>Dramatic Production</u>			
Royalties	Weekly: \$1,821 + 3.5% Overage		
	Credit against overage \$911		
Pension:			
Initial	\$1401.40 \$ 175	\$1401.40	\$2802.80 \$ 370
Weekly	\$ 165	\$ 165	\$ 370
<u>Health:</u>			
Initial	\$1555	\$1555	\$1555
Weekly	\$ 243	\$ 243	\$ 243
Per Diem:			
	\$250	\$250	\$250
(In NY, LA, Boston, SF, Chicago, Washington D.C.)	\$300	\$300	\$300

Other information:

Please see separate rates sheets for Broadway.

Contact:



<u>Director & Choreographer-Tiered Tour (Level 3)</u> <u>Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule</u>

January 1, 2024-March 3, 2024

(Level 3) Tiered Tours longer than 12 weeks:

<u>Category</u>	<u>Director</u>	<u>Choreographer</u>	<u>Director-Choreographer</u>
<u>Musical</u>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	<u>\$25,027</u>	<u>\$20,725</u>	<u>\$45,752</u>
<u>Dramatic Production</u>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	<u>\$21,895</u>	n/a	n/a
<u>Musical</u>			
Royalties	Weekly: \$1,513+ 2.5% Overage	Weekly: \$1,210+ 1% Overage	Weekly: \$2,723 + 3.5% Overage
	Credit against overage \$757	Credit against overage \$605	Credit against overage \$1,362
<u>Dramatic Production</u>			
<u>Royalties</u>	Weekly: \$1,513 + 3.5% Overage		
	Credit against overage \$757		
Pension:			
Initial	\$1401.40	\$1401.40	\$2802.80
Weekly	\$ 165	\$ 165	\$ 370
<u>Health:</u>			
Initial	\$ 1,483	\$ 1,483	\$ 1,483
Weekly	\$ 237	\$ 237	\$ 237
Per Diem:	\$250	\$250	\$250
(In NY, LA, Boston, SF, Chicago, Washington D.C.)	\$300	\$300	\$300

Other information:

Please see separate rates sheets for Broadway

Contact:



<u>Director & Choreographer -Tiered Tours (Level 3)</u> <u>Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule</u> <u>Page 2</u>

January 1, 2024-March 3, 2024

(Level 3) Tiered Tour—Up to 12 weeks:

<u>Category</u>	<u>Director</u>	<u>Choreographer</u>	<u>Director-Choreographer</u>
<u>Musical</u>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	<u>\$17,140</u>	<u>\$14,309</u>	<u>\$31,449</u>
<u>Dramatic Production</u>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	<u>\$14,534</u>	n/a	n/a
<u>Musical</u>			
<u>Royalties</u>	Weekly: \$1,469 + 2.5% Overage Credit against overage \$735	Weekly: \$1,186+ 1% Overage Credit against overage \$593	Weekly: \$2,655 + 3.5% Overage Credit against overage \$1328
<u>Dramatic Production</u>			
<u>Royalties</u>	Weekly: \$1,469 + 3.5% Overage Credit against overage \$735		
Pension:			
Initial Weekly	\$1401.40 \$ 165	\$1401.40 \$ 165	\$2802.80 \$ 370
Health:			
Initial Weekly	\$ 1,483 \$ 237	\$ 1,483 \$ 237	\$ 1,483 \$ 237
<u>Per Diem:</u>			
(In NY, LA, Boston, SF, Chicago, Washington D.C.)	\$250 \$300	\$250 \$300	\$250 \$300

Other information:

Please see separate rates sheets for Broadway

Contact:



<u>Director & Choreographer -SET Tours (Levels 4-7)</u> <u>Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule</u>

January 1, 2024-March 3, 2024

(Levels 4-7) SET Tours:

<u>Category</u>	<u>Director</u>	<u>Choreographer</u>	<u>Director-Choreographer</u>
<u>Musical</u>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	<u>\$21,877</u>	<u>\$17,505</u>	\$ 39,382
<u>Dramatic Production</u>			
<u>Fee</u> Total	<u>\$19,052</u>	n/a	n/a
<u>Musical</u>			
<u>Royalties</u>	Weekly: \$1,380 + 2.5% Overage (Credit against overage \$690)	Weekly: \$1,096 + 1% Overage (Credit against overage \$548)	Weekly: \$2476 + 3.5% Overage (Credit against overage \$1238)
Dramatic Production			
<u>Royalties</u>	Weekly: \$1,380 + 3.5% Overage (Credit against overage \$690)		
Pension:			
Initial Weekly	\$1401.40 \$ 165	\$1401.40 \$ 165	\$2802.80 \$ 370
<u>Health:</u> Initial Weekly	\$ 1,483 \$ 237	\$ 1,483 \$ 237	\$ 1,483 \$ 237
Per Diem:	* 050	# 050	* 050
(In NY, LA, Boston, SF, Chicago, Washington D.C.)	\$250 \$300	\$250 \$300	\$250 \$300

Other information:

Please see separate rates sheets for Broadway

Contact: